

T

SLP(Crl.)No. 2073 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.3334/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2073/2003 With 4574

POOLPANDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in taking steps to serve the unserved
respondents as per order dated 17.11.2003)

Date : 13/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. The petitioner is permitted to
serve on the standing counsel of the respondent-State.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER